Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,		
Name			Execution Date	
George Stevens Grady Clendening Windflower Waters Steven Weintraub			03/20/2008	
			03/25/2008	
			03/20/2008	
			03/20/2008	
Vivian Redden			04/18/2008	
Carl Redden			04/18/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			
Name:	Matrix Electro	nic Measuring L.P.		
Street Address:	279 N. 170th F			
City: Bennington State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 67422				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12125809		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(314)231			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	(314)231 be sent via US I	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	(314)231 <i>be sent via US I</i> 314-889-	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000	<i></i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(314)231 <i>be sent via US I</i> 314-889- uspt@po	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE 100 Sout	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU h Fourth Street		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE 100 Sout Suite 110	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU h Fourth Street 00		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE 100 Sout Suite 110	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU h Fourth Street		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE 100 Sout Suite 110 St. Louis	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU h Fourth Street 00		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(314)231 be sent via US I 314-889- uspt@po : POLSINE 100 Sout Suite 110 St. Louis	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 8000 Isinelli.com ELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAU h Fourth Street 00 , MISSOURI 63102-1825		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Enyard
Total Attachments: 8 source=121489 Assignment (1)#page1.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page2.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page3.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page4.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page5.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page6.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page7.tif source=121489 Assignment (1)#page8.tif	

Atty Dkt No. 121489

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George Stevens, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Grady Clendening, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Windflower Water, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Steven Weintraub, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Steven Weintraub, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306, Cedar Park, Texas 78613; Vivian Redden, Legal Representative of Warren Redden, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 9440 S. Kipp Road, Gypsum, Kansas 67448; Carl Redden, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address of 7778 E. Hedberg Rd, Gypsum, Kansas 67448, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

Stereoscopic Measurement Systems and Methods

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Matrix Electronic Measuring, L.P., a limited partnership having an address of 279 N. 170th Road, Bennington, KS 67422, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, George Stevens, Grady Clendening, Windflower Water, Steven Weintraub, Vivian Redden, Legal Representative of Warren Redden and Carl Redden, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Matrix Electronic Measuring, L.P., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

(a) the invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed, and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;

(b) the application(s);

(c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);

1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0462

371457.2

(d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon the invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Matrix Electronic Measuring, L.P., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0463

Γ

Inventor: <u>George Stevens</u> (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 3/20/08
Post Office Address: 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
Residence: 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
Ist Witness: WindFlower Waters (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: (Type or Print)	Steven Weintrausp (Signature)

ţ

Inventor:	Grady Clendening (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 3/28/2008
Post Office Ac	ldress: 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
Residence:	715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
1st Witness:	Steven Weintraub (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness:	George B. Stevens (Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR

Γ

	indflower Water5 rinted Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: United	States of America	Date: 3/20/2008
Post Office Address:	715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
Residence:	715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
1st Witness:	(Pype or Print)	George B. Stevens (Signature)
2nd Witness:	(Type or Print)	Steven Weintraub (Signature)

۶ ۱

Inventor: <u>Steven Weintraub</u> (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: March 20, 2008
Post Office Address: 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
Residence: 715 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 306 Cedar Park, Texas 78613	
1st Witness: Wind Hower Waters (Type or Print)	(Signature)
2nd Witness: (Type or Print)	George B. Stevens (Signature)

6 of 8

Inventor:	Vivian Redden Legal Representative of Warren Redden (Printed Name)	Vinion Reddend (Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 4-18-08
Post Office A	Address: 9440 S. Kipp Road Gypsum, Kansas 67448	
Residence:	9440 S. Kipp Road Gypsum, Kansas 67448	
1st Witness:	<u>Carl Redden</u> (Type or Print)	Carl Pedden (Signature)
2nd Witness:	Lewis Karber (Type or Print)	Leub Kaula (Signature)

7 of 8

Г

Inventor:	Carl Redden (Printed Name)	Carl Redden (Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 4-18-08
Post Office A	Address: 9440 S. Kipp Road Gypsum, Kansas 67448	
Residence:	7778 E. Hedberg Rd Gypsum, Kansas 67448	
1st Witness:	Vivian Redden (Type or Print)	Vinier Selden (Signature)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	Leuin Kouler (Signature)

371457.2

8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 021267 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 07/21/2008